502845845 06/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2892442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUNT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	05/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIPCO, LLC	
Street Address:	636 SOUTH CENTRAL AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 201	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30354	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8212667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)885-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853216

Email: SARA.ROGERS@TROUTMANSANDERS.COM

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE ST., NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STAT692CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. SCHNEIDER	
SIGNATURE:	/RYAN A. SCHNEIDER, #45083/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=STAT692CON5ASSIGN3#page1.tif

PATENT 502845845 REEL: 033069 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

Hunt Technologies, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignor"), and SIPCO, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignee"), enter into this assignment effective as of May 15, 2009 (the "Assignment"). The parties desire to execute this Assignment for purposes of recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the assignment of the Patent Assets (as defined below) made by Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and subject to the mutual covenants and agreement set forth in the Assignment, together with other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed by the parties, the Assignor hereby contributes, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) U.S. Patent No. 6,437,692, U.S. Patent No. 7,468,661 and U.S. Patent No. 7,053,767, (ii) any reexaminations, reissues, applications, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part and foreign counterparts of the foregoing numbered patents filed by the Assignee after May 15, 2009, (iii) all rights pertaining to the foregoing, including, without limitation, the right to license such rights to third parties, the right to institute, control and prosecute all causes of action and recover all damages for the past, present or fluture infringement of such rights, and the right to take any other action that Assignee may deem necessary or appropriate to enforce any claim, right or title of any kind arising thereunder, and (iv) all records directly relating to the foregoing, excluding records subject to an attorney-client or other privilege (collectively, the "Patent Assets"), with full substitution and subrogation in and to any and all rights that Assignor may have against all preceding owners.

Hunt Technologies, LLC

emen iii

PATENT REEL: 033069 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 06/10/2014